503585833 11/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3632462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL LEE RASMUSSON	12/05/2014
GLENNA C. L. BETT	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO, OFFICE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND ECONOMIC OUTREACH
Internal Address:	BAIRD RESEARCH PARK, SUITE 111, 1576 SWEET HOME ROAD
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14891069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ezelasko@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN ZELASKO
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP
Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011520.01173

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL S. WATT

SIGNATURE: /rachel s. watt#46186/

DATE SIGNED: 11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=01173#page1.tif source=01173#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037140 FRAME: 0573

503585833

source=01173#page3.tif source=01173#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037140 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the use of university facilities and/or salary and/or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Randall Lee Rasmusson, residing at 5000 Tonawanda Creek Road North, Pendleton, NY 14120; and Glenna C. L. Bett, residing at 12826 Eagle Harbor Knowlesville Road, Albion, NY 14411, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation for the State University of New York, having a place of business at University at Buffalo, Office of Science, Technology Transfer and Economic Outreach, Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, collectively, "the enumerated applications"):

Country/Int. Authority	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	61/824,507	May 17, 2013	ELECTRONIC EXPRESSION OF THE INWARD RECTIFIER IN CARDIOCYTES DERIVED FROM HUMAN INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS
WO	PCT/US2014/38611	May 19, 2014	ELECTRONIC EXPRESSION OF THE INWARD RECTIFIER IN CARDIOCYTES DERIVED FROM HUMAN INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS

And in and to the enumerated applications and all applications, United States patents or similar legal protections that claim benefit or priority of any or all of the enumerated applications, including all non-provisionals or national / regional stage applications under any and all International Conventions or Treaties, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues,

PATENT REEL: 037140 FRAME: 0575 Assignment to The Research Foundation for The State University of New York Page 2 of 2

renewals and extensions thereof, and all substitutes of any of the foregoing, which have been or shall be filed or issued in the United States and in any or all foreign countries on any or all of said inventions; for the entire term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And the right to file, prosecute to issuance and pursue any post-grant proceedings regarding any or all of the afore-mentioned applications, patents of the United States or similar legal protections claiming benefit or priority of the enumerated applications in any and all countries or under any and all International Conventions or Treaties in the name of said Assignee and/or in the name(s) of the undersigned;

And we agree that, when requested, we shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, testify in all legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid in securing and maintaining proper United States patents or similar legal protections for said inventions;

And covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license, other agreement, mortgage or other encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12/5/14	GM Lee Rusum	
/ /	Randall Lee Rasmusson	
Date:	Clenna C I Rott	
Date:	Glenna C. L. Bett	

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the use of university facilities and/or salary and/or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Randall Lee Rasmusson, residing at 5000 Tonawanda Creek Road North, Pendleton, NY 14120; and Glenna C. L. Bett, residing at 12826 Eagle Harbor Knowlesville Road, Albion, NY 14411, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation for the State University of New York, having a place of business at University at Buffalo, Office of Science, Technology Transfer and Economic Outreach, Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, collectively, "the enumerated applications"):

Country/Int. Authority	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	61/824,507	May 17, 2013	ELECTRONIC EXPRESSION OF THE INWARD RECTIFIER IN CARDIOCYTES DERIVED FROM HUMAN INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS
wo	PCT/US2014/38611	May 19, 2014	ELECTRONIC EXPRESSION OF THE INWARD RECTIFIER IN CARDIOCYTES DERIVED FROM HUMAN INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS

And in and to the enumerated applications and all applications, United States patents or similar legal protections that claim benefit or priority of any or all of the enumerated applications, including all non-provisionals or national / regional stage applications under any and all International Conventions or Treaties, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues.

PATENT REEL: 037140 FRAME: 0577 Assignment to The Research Foundation for The State University of New York Page 2 of 2

renewals and extensions thereof, and all substitutes of any of the foregoing, which have been or shall be filed or issued in the United States and in any or all foreign countries on any or all of said inventions; for the entire term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And the right to file, prosecute to issuance and pursue any post-grant proceedings regarding any or all of the afore-mentioned applications, patents of the United States or similar legal protections claiming benefit or priority of the enumerated applications in any and all countries or under any and all International Conventions or Treaties in the name of said Assignee and/or in the name(s) of the undersigned;

And we agree that, when requested, we shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, testify in all legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid in securing and maintaining proper United States patents or similar legal protections for said inventions;

And covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license, other agreement, mortgage or other encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
	Randall Lee Rasmusson	•
Date: Dec 10 th 2014	Glanna C. L. Bett	,

PATENT REEL: 037140 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 11/25/2015